OP \$40.00 86408955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Max Spielberg		07/21/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genexa LLC
Street Address:	1488 Rexford Drive, Suite 105
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90035
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86408955	GENEXA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108508191

Email: spielberg.max@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Max Spielberg

Address Line 1: 800 South Beverly Glen

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Spielberg
SIGNATURE:	/max s/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Singed Trademark Contract#page1.tif source=Singed Trademark Contract#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005582 FRAME: 0706

900331903

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is effective as of September 19, 2014, ("Effective Date""), BETWEEN: MAX SPIELBERG, ("Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 800 South Beverly Glen, Los Angeles, California 90024, U.S.A., AND: GENEXA LLC ("Assignee"), whose full post office address and place of business is 1488 Rexford Drive, Suite 105, Los Angeles, California, 90035, U.S.A.

1. In consideration of the sum of ten dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers. and quit claims unto Assignee all of Assignor's legal and beneficial right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the trademark **GENEXA** ("Trademark"), and all related, associated, and appurtenant rights and interests, including, without limitation the following:

Canada

(a) the following trademark which is currently the subject of the following application ("Canadian Application") in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office:

	APP NO	APP DATE
GENEXA	1736948	July 14, 2015

United States of America

(b) the following trademark which is currently the subject of the following application ("**US Application**") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	
GENEXA	86408955	September 29, 2014

(c) the benefit of all use of the Trademark by the Assignor and its licensees (including use by the Assignee), and all the goodwill appurtenant to the Trademark, including, without limitation all goodwill connected with the business, goods, and services in or for which the Trademark is used, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Assignor filed the US Application (in anticipation of the incorporation of Assignee) and the Canadian Application with the intention that Assignee would be the exclusive ,worldwide, legal and beneficial owner of the Trademark and all related, associated, and appurtenant right, title, and interest. Assignor declares that to the extent that he held legal title in the Trademark at any

VAN_LAW\1780112\1 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005582 FRAME: 0707

time before the date hereof, that he did so in trust for the exclusive benefit of Assignee. This Deed is being executed to confirm and perfect Assignee's full beneficial and legal ownership of the Trademark.

- 2. Assignor will take any further steps reasonably required by Assignee to vest, implement, recognize, register, record or otherwise perfect Assignee's interest in the Trademark worldwide, including executing and delivering any documents required for that purpose.
- 3. In respect of the **Canadian** application, Assignee hereby appoints Gowling Lafleur Henderson (Attention: Robert A. Fashler), whose full post office address in Canada is Bentall 5, Suite 2300 550 Burrard Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 2B5 as the firm to which any notice in respect of the assignment or Assignee's registration of the said trademark may be sent, and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the assignment or Assignee's registration of the said trademarks may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have execute day of, 2015, with September 2014:	ed these presents at Los Angeles, California, this n the intention that it be fully effective as of 29
Witness:	Signature of Assignor:
Signed, sealed and delivered by Assignor in my presence, this <u>21</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2015:	May Sy
<u>Gabrielle gutovich</u> Signaphre	MAX SPIELBERG
Gabrielle Gutovich Print name	
Witness:	Signature of Assignee:
Signed, sealed and delivered by Assignee, in my presence, this 21 day of, 2015:	GENEXA LLC
Gabrielle gutovich	Per: D. Johnson Signature
Gabrielle Gutovich Print name	Print name: David Johnson Its: Co-founder
	Office held by signatory

VAN_LAW\ 1780112\1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 005582 FRAME: 0708** RECORDED: 07/22/2015